
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
 

 
 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 

527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701 [TDD (“v/TTY”) [217] 782-7434] 

June 17, 2013 
 
 
 
 
Enbridge Energy Partners, L.P. and  : 
Enbridge Energy, Limited Partnership  : 
       : 06-0470 
Application for a Certificate in Good Standing. : 
        SERVED ELECTRONICALLY 
 
 
 
 

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE’S RULING 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 Notice is hereby given by the Administrative Law Judge that responses to the 
Motion to reopen the docket and amend the Order are due on or before July 1, 2013. 
Replies are due on or before July 8, 2013. 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
        Elizabeth A. Rolando 
        Chief Clerk 
 
EAR:lkb 
Administrative Law Judge Hilliard 
 
cc: Mr. Lounsberry – Engineering   Mr. Hardas – Finance  
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* Active Parties 
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Gerald Ambrose & G. Darryl Reed 
Attys. for Applicants  
Sidley Austin LLP  
One S. Dearborn  
Chicago, IL 60603  * 
mailto:gambrose@sidley.com 
mailto:gdreed@sidley.com 
 
Joel W. Kanvik & Amy Back 
Enbridge Energy Company, Inc.  
26 E. Superior St., Ste. 309  
Duluth, MN 55802  * 
mailto:joel.kanvik@enbridge.com 
 
Jon Robinson & Kristin Zacheis 
Atty. for Rosamond C. Hamm & Cleave Family 
Trust 
Bolen Robinson & Ellis LLP  
202 S. Franklin St., 2nd Floor  
Decatur, IL 62523  * 
mailto:jrobinson@brelaw.com 
mailto:kzacheis@brelaw.com 
 
James A. Slutz 
Deputy Assistant Secretary  
Office of Fossil Energy  
Department of Energy  
1000 Independence Ave SW, GM-142  
Washington, DC 20585  * 
mailto:james.slutz@hq.doe.gov 
 
John L. Cantlin 
Atty. for Gary and Jean Dau  
John L. Cantlin and Associates  
760 E. Etna Rd.  
Ottawa, IL 61350  * 
mailto:jack@cantlinlaw.com 
 
Robert M. Eschbach, Mayor  
City of Ottawa  
301 W. Madison St.  
Ottawa, IL 61350  * 
mailto:Fax (815) 433-2270 
 
John A. Meyer 
Atty. for Cole Taylor Bank Trust #4146  
Law Offices of John A. Meyer  
20 S. Clark St., Ste. 2210  
Chicago, IL 60603-1805  * 
mailto:chgolegal@sbcglobal.net 
 
Document Processor 
Enbridge Energy Partners, L.P. 
C T Corporation System 
208 S. LaSalle St. 
Chicago, IL 60604  * 
Fax: (312) 345-4343 
 
 

Bruce Stevenson, Corporate Secretary 
Enbridge Energy Partners, L.P. 
1100 Louisana St., Ste. 3300 
Houston, TX 77002-5217 
mailto:bruce.stevenson@enbridge.com 
 
Mark Maple, Case Manager  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701  * 
mailto:mmaple@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Terrance Hilliard 
Administrative Law Judge  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601-3104  * 
mailto:thilliard@icc.illinois.gov 
 


